



423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687

City of Ferndale Thornton Street, Vista Drive to Malloy Avenue Project Federal Aid No. – STPUS-STBG-8044(003) 2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED Luis Ponce, P.E. October 12, 2022	Engineer's Estimate				1 RAM Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 9826		2 Strider Construction 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		3 Premium Services, Inc. 312 Mt Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226		4 DeKoster Excavating, Inc. 8631 Depot Rd Lynden, WA 98264		5 Tiger Construction, LTD PO Box 368 Everson, WA 9847		6 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230		7 Faber Construction 6951 Hannegan Raod Lynden, WA 98264		8 Granite Construction 7017 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA 98247			
	Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$314,000.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$333,000.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$326,517.00	\$ 326,517.00	\$176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$254,145.00	\$ 254,145.00	\$502,000.00	\$ 502,000.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$64,638.00	\$ 64,638.00	\$58,300.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$63,279.00	\$ 63,279.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$270.00	\$ 270.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	
4	Training	400	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$106.25	\$ 42,500.00	\$52.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$76.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00	
5	Fuel Cost Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$113,500.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$116,647.63	\$ 116,647.63	\$140,500.00	\$ 140,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$309,987.00	\$ 309,987.00	\$346,000.00	\$ 346,000.00	
7	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$67,938.63	\$ 67,938.63	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$28,831.00	\$ 28,831.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
8	Sawcut ACP	2,180	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,635.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$3.50	\$ 7,630.00	\$1.24	\$ 2,703.20	\$0.55	\$ 1,199.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$2.50	\$ 5,450.00	
9	Sawcut PCC	1,310	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,965.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$5.50	\$ 7,205.00	\$2.89	\$ 3,785.90	\$1.10	\$ 1,441.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,930.00	
10	Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main	1	FA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
11	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$77,313.03	\$ 77,313.03	\$108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$145,864.00	\$ 145,864.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
12	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	27	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$460.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$860.95	\$ 23,245.65	\$340.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$340.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$1,124.00	\$ 30,348.00	\$850.00	\$ 22,950.00	
13	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	5,500	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$24.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$19.25	\$ 105,875.00	\$30.50	\$ 167,750.00	\$32.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 165,000.00	
14	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$30.02	\$ 6,004.00	\$32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$75.00	\$ 15,000.00	
15	Embankment Compaction	200	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$17.75	\$ 3,550.00	\$8.10	\$ 1,620.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$32.00	\$ 6,400.00	
16	Water	200	M GAL	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$134.44	\$ 26,888.00	\$72.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$183.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	
17	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	39,360	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 19,680.00	\$0.01	\$ 393.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,904.00	\$1.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$0.20	\$ 7,872.00	\$0.75	\$ 29,520.00	\$0.50	\$ 19,680.00	\$1.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$0.10	\$ 3,936.00	
18	Controlled Density Fill	25	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$258.16	\$ 6,454.00	\$135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$390.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$230.00	\$ 5,750.00	
19	Construction Geotextile for Separation	6,600	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$4.30	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,850.00	\$5.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$5.29	\$ 34,914.00	\$1.70	\$ 11,220.00	\$6.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$5.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 46,200.00	
20	Gravel Base	22,640	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 566,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 452,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 498,080.00	\$18.00	\$ 407,520.00	\$15.36	\$ 347,750.40	\$22.50	\$ 509,400.00	\$23.00	\$ 520,720.00	\$32.00	\$ 724,800.00	\$16.00	\$ 362,240.00	
21	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,580	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$36.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 66,360.00	\$50.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$47.85	\$ 75,603.00	\$50.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$35.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$50.00	\$ 79,000.00	
22	HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22	2,700	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$122.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 361,800.00	\$125.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$129.60	\$ 349,920.00	\$135.00	\$ 364,500.00	\$137.00	\$ 369,900.00	\$144.00	\$ 388,800.00	\$115.00	\$ 310,500.00	
23	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
24	Compaction Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
25	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
26	Planing Bituminous Pavement	600	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$17.06	\$ 10,236.00	\$19.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$22.00	\$ 13,200.00	
27	Self-Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Membrane	80	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15.30	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$19.44	\$ 1,555.20	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$149.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$17.00	\$ 1,360.00	
28	Speed Table	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$30,900.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 69,													

Called By: For:	City of Ferndale Thornton Street, Vista Drive to Malloy Avenue Project Federal Aid No. – STPUS-STBG-8044(003) 2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED Luis Ponce, P.E. October 12, 2022						RAM Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 9826		Strider Construction 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		Premium Services, Inc. 312 Mt Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226		DeKoster Excavating, Inc. 8631 Depot Rd Lynden, WA 98264		Tiger Construction, LTD PO Box 368 Everson, WA 9847		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230		Faber Construction 6951 Hannegan Raod Lynden, WA 98264		Granite Construction 7017 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA 98247			
By: Date:					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Item No.	Item Description				Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
71	Pressure Reducing Valve 1 in.				1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$817.38	\$ 817.38	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$2,037.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
72	Erosion/Water Pollution Control				1	EST	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
73	ESC Lead				1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,312.50	\$ 3,312.50	\$2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$9,722.00	\$ 9,722.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74	Street Cleaning				100	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$209.05	\$ 20,905.00	\$220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$218.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$220.00	\$ 22,000.00
75	Inlet Protection				28	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$78.95	\$ 2,210.60	\$65.50	\$ 1,834.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$174.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$220.00	\$ 6,160.00
76	Check Dam				340	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$14.87	\$ 5,055.80	\$6.80	\$ 2,312.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,040.00
77	Silt Fence				1,315	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$2.81	\$ 3,695.15	\$5.20	\$ 6,838.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$8.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$6.00	\$ 7,890.00
78	SWPP Plan Preparation				1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$270.00	\$ 270.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,676.00	\$ 1,676.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
79	Seeded Lawn Installation				1,500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$14.89	\$ 22,335.00	\$15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2.60	\$ 3,900.00
80	Landscape Restoration				1	EST	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
81	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter				3,160	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$36.00	\$ 113,760.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 120,080.00	\$35.00	\$ 110,600.00	\$35.33	\$ 111,642.80	\$41.00	\$ 129,560.00	\$40.00	\$ 126,400.00	\$36.00	\$ 113,760.00	\$34.50	\$ 109,020.00
82	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance				665	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$99.00	\$ 65,835.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$115.99	\$ 77,133.35	\$105.00	\$ 69,825.00	\$120.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$105.00	\$ 69,825.00	\$123.00	\$ 81,795.00
83	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1				10.00	HUN	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$324.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$340.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$417.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$347.00	\$ 3,470.00
84	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2				4.2	HUN	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$330.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$325.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$351.00	\$ 1,474.20	\$355.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$370.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$656.00	\$ 2,755.20	\$375.00	\$ 1,575.00
85	Cement Conc. Sidewalk				970	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$76.00	\$ 73,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$72.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$83.55	\$ 81,043.50	\$84.00	\$ 81,480.00	\$90.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$78.00	\$ 75,660.00	\$96.50	\$ 93,605.00
86	6 In. Monolithic Retaining Wall and Sidewalk				25	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$376.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$400.22	\$ 10,005.50	\$385.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$380.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$358.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$368.00	\$ 9,200.00
87	12 In. Monolithic Retaining Wall and Sidewalk				90	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$381.00	\$ 34,290.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$350.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$418.25	\$ 37,642.50	\$415.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$387.00	\$ 34,830.00	\$397.00	\$ 35,730.00
88	18 In. Monolithic Retaining Wall and Sidewalk				160	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$385.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$355.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$403.60	\$ 64,576.00	\$415.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$420.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$387.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$397.00	\$ 63,520.00
89	18 In. Raised Edge Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Side				40	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$364.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$355.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$394.15	\$ 15,766.00	\$385.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$420.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$387.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$397.00	\$ 15,880.00
90	24 In. Raised Edge Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Side				75	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$375.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$370.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$424.38	\$ 31,828.50	\$405.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$430.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$411.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$420.00	\$ 31,500.00
91	30 In. Raised Edge Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Side				70	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$370.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$409.59	\$ 28,671.30	\$405.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$430.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$411.00	\$ 28,770.00	\$420.00	\$ 29,400.00
92	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A				6	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$3,040.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2,771.92	\$ 16,631.52	\$2,870.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$2,981.00	\$ 17,886.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
93	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 12 In. Retaining				2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,060.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$3,995.75	\$ 7,991.50	\$4,260.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,173.00	\$ 8,346.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00
94	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 18 In. Retaining				1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$4,211.50	\$ 4,211.50	\$4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,173.00	\$ 4,173.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
95	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 18 In. Raised E				1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$4,211.50	\$ 4,211.50	\$4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,173.00	\$ 4,173.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
96	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 30 In. Raised E				1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$4,427.26	\$ 4,427.26	\$4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,173.00	\$ 4,173.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
97	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B				3	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$2,525.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,303.83	\$ 6,911.49	\$2,320.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$2,385.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
98	Quarry Spalls				200	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$71.26	\$ 14,252.00	\$55.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$49.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00
99	Mailbox Support, Type 2				3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,200.90	\$ 3,602.70	\$1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$685.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
100	Mailbox Support, Type 1				4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$389.40	\$ 1,557.60	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$542.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
101	RRFB Systems				1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$21,860.40	\$ 21,860.40	\$19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$16,828.00	\$ 16,828.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
102	VATCS Systems				1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,260.55	\$ 4,260.55	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,674.00	\$ 6,674.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
103	Permanent Signing				1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,902.00	\$ 16,902.00	\$10,300.00							

Total				\$ 4,257,036.64	\$ 3,973,321.52	\$ 4,149,626.00	\$ 4,402,276.20	\$ 4,553,815.07	\$ 4,656,279.46	\$ 4,969,736.54	\$ 5,077,599.09	\$ 5,150,452.48
-------	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

Math Error / Omission

||
||
||